
THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL  MUMBAI | WEDNESDAY | FEBRUARY 21, 202410

Tel. No. 022-66405432, E-mail - eewest.msib@mhada.gov.in 

e-TENDER NOTICE 
Executive Engineer (West) Division, Mumbai Slum Improvement Board, (Unit of MHADA) Room 

No. 537, 4th Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 Phone Number (022) 
66405432 is inviting Open Tender / Regular e-Tender for the 51 number of work in the form of B1 
(Percentage Rate) from the contractors registered with PWD / MHADA / CPWD / CIDCO / MES / 
MJP / MIDC / Indian Railway / BPT / MCGM in the corresponding appropriate class of contractor or 
any Govt. / Semi Govt. organization, vai online e-tendering system. The detailed Tender Documents 
shall be available & can be downloaded from Government of Maharashtra portal 
https://mahatenders.gov.in, Bidding documents can be loaded on the website. The tender schedule 
as follows. 

The Competent Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning 
any reason thereof Conditional offers will not be accepted. 
Note. 1 Please refer detailed tender notice on website. 
Note. 2 Corrigendum / Amendments if any could be published only on the website. 

Sd/- 
MHADA - Leading Housing Authority in the Nation Executive Engineer (W) 
CPRO/A/214 M S I B Board, Mumbai

MUMBAI SLUM IMPROVEMENT BOARD 

A REGIONAL UNIT OF 
(MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA 

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY) 

Sr. 
No.

Stage Dese. Date of time period Sr.  
No.  

Stage Dese. Date of time  
period 

1 Documents sale start 21/02/2024  
10.30 am.

2 Documents sale 
end 

28/02/2024 
6.15 pm.

3 Technical bid opening 01/03/2024 10.30 
am. onward

4 Price bid  
opening

04/03/2024 10.30 
am. onward

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION 

(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking) 

Corrigendum No. 1 for Tender Notice No. 22 of 2023-2024. 
Please refer the tender notice No. 22 for 2023-2024 published in Free Press Journal, 

Mumbai on the date 10/02/2024. The bidders are requested to quote their offers as per the 
estimated costs as displayed in tender documents published on MIDC website 
www.midcindia.org (Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar Zone). The period of uploading, availability 
and submission of E- Tender is changed as below due to technical issues for the following 
work. 

Contractors are requested to please note that period for downloading & submission of E- 
Tender is changed as above due to technical issues. 

The E- Tender is available on M1DC website www.midcindia.org (Chhatrapati 
Sambhajinagar Zone). 

The right to cancel, continue or modify tender notice or part thereof is reserved by 
Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation. 

Sr. No. Name of work From To
A E.E., MIDC, Civil Division, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar
1 Additional   shendra (Jaipur)  industrial  area providing  

water supply scheme for additional shendra (Jaipur) area 
& Allied works.

22/02/2024 07/03/2024

3 Vaidhyanath   Sahkari   Gramodyog   Audyogik   Vasahat,   
Parli Vaidhynath.. Providing Infrastructure Facility.. 
Construction of CC Roads & Development of Garden

22/02/2024 07/03/2024

7 Waluj Industrial Area.. Development of road Junction of 
main road at Oasis Square

22/02/2024 01/03/2024

8 Providing infrastructural facilities in New part layout of plot 
no C - 5/3/1

22/02/2024 01/03/2024

11 Beed Industrial Area.. M&R to Non Residential building, 
Housekeeping and Repairs.

22/02/2024 01/03/2024

B E.E., MIDC, E&M Division, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar

1 Beed Industrial Area...  providing,  erecting and testing and 
commissioning of G.I. octagonal street lights poles with 
LED fittings along road and high mast.

21/02/2024 29/02/2024

F E.E., MIDC, Division, Nanded

4 M&R to WSS Hingoli , Basmat and Kalamnuri Indl Areas... 
AMC   to   water   supply   scheme   to   Hingoli,   Basmat   
and Kalamnuri Indl. Areas for a period of two years.

21/02/2024 26/02/2024

FORMAT C-2 
(For political party to publish in website, newspapers, TV) 

Declaration about criminal antecedents of candidates set up by the party. 
(As per the judgment dated 25th September, 2018 of Hon'ble Supreme Court in WP  
(Civil) No 536 of 2011 (Public Interest Foundation & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Anr.) 

Name of Political Party: INDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS 
Name of Election: ELECTION TO THE COUNCIL OF STATES (RAJYA SABHA) 
Name of State/ UT: MAHARASHTRA

1 2 3 4 5
Sr. 
No.

Name of 
Constituency

Name of 
Candidate

A) Pending Criminal Cases (B) Detail about cases of 
conviction for criminal offences

Name of 
court, case 

No. & status 
of the 

case(s)

Section of the 
acts concerned 
& description of 

offence(s)

Name of 
Court & 
date(s) 

of 
order(s)

Description 
of offence(s) 

&  
Punishment 

imposed

Maximum 
Punishment 

Imposed

1. Maharashtra 
State  

Election to 
the Council 
of states 
(Rajya 
Sabha)

Chandrakant 
Damodar 
Handore

Metropolitan 
Magistrate's 
Court, 
Bandra-55/21 

 
 
  

Kherwadi 
Police Stn 
FIR319/2016 
 

Stage-
Preliminary 
stage

Under Section 
188 of Indian 
Penal Code along 
with 34(3) and 33 
(n)(r) of Mumbai 
Police Act read 
with Motor Vehicle 
Act (Rules), 1989 

Description of 
Offence- 
1.  Breach of 

Code of 
Conduct.  

2.  Breach of 
Restraining 
Order.

Nil Nil Nil

2. Maharashtra 
State  

Election to 
the Council 
of states 
(Rajya 
Sabha)

Chandrakant 
Damodar 
Handore

Metropolitan 
Magistrate's 
Court, Vikhroli 
1463/PS/ 
2016. 

Tilak Nagar 
LAC 
2094/2014  

Stage-
Preliminary 
stage

Under Section 
135 and 37(1) of 
Mumbai Police 
Act. 

Description of 
Offence- 
1.  Prohibition  

and Arms 
Embargo. 

2.  Breach of 
Code of 
Conduct.

Nil Nil Nil

"In the case of election to Council of States or election to Legislative Council by MLAs, mention the 
election concerned in place of name of constituency. 

Sd/- 
Nana Patole 

President 
M.P.C.C.

 
 
 

Department: Chief Engineer (Mechanical & Electrical) 

e -Tender Notice

Avoid self medication.

This tender document is not transferable. 
The MCGM reserves the rights to accept any of the application or reject any or all 

the application received for above subject without assigning any reason thereof. 

Sd/- 
PRO/2980/ADV/2023-24 E.E. Mech. (E.I.) Maint

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
Chief Engineer (Mechanical & Electrical)'s Department

Department Ch. Eng. (M&E)

Sub Department Dy. Ch. Eng. (M&E) City
Bid Number 2024_MCGM_1008457_1
Subject Improvement of Audio Visual system along 

with various allied work to be carried for 
upgradation of Dr. Sen Hall at CVTC Building 
in KEM Hospital.

Scrutiny Fees (Rs. 15,000/- + 18% GST).
Cost of E-Tender (Estimated Cost) (Item Rate Tender)

Bid Security Deposit/EMD Rs. 10,34,300/-

Date of issue and sale of tender 21.02.2024 from 11:00 Hrs.
Last date & time for sale of tender 
& Receipt of Bid Security Deposit

01.03.2024 upto 16:00 Hrs.

Submission of Packet A, B & 
Packet C (Online)

01. 03. 2024 from 16:00 Hrs.

Pre-Bid Meeting 23.02.2024 at 11.30 Hrs. at Ch.E. (M&E) 
Worli Engineering Hub. Dr. E. Moses Road, 
Worli, Mumbai-400018

Opening of Packet A 04.03.2024 after 16:01 Hrs.

Opening of Packet B 04.03.2024 after 16:02 Hrs.
Opening of Packet C 07.03.2024 after 13:00 Hrs.

Website https://mahatenders.gov.in
Address for communication Office of the:- E.E. Mech (E.l.) Maint. MCGM 

Municipal Workshop. R. S. Nimkar Marg, 
Byculla, Mumbai- 400 008

Venue for opening of bid Online in E.E. Mech (E.I.) Maint's office.

Parbhani City Municipal 
 Corporation 

E-Tender Notice second time No. 638 for 2024-25 
Parbhani City Municipal Corporation invites e-Tender for the work of 
1. Operation, Maintenance of water supply scheme from Yeldari 

source up to ESR. 
2. Operation, Maintenance of water supply scheme (Distribution 

system) from ESR's to consumer including O&M of pumping 
machinery at Rahati and karegavv WTP. 

For more details of tender please visit website 
www.mahatenders.gov.in from dt. 16/02/2024 for detailed information. 

Sd/- 
Addl. Commissioner  

Parbhani City Municipal Corporation  
Date : 15.02.2024 Parbhani

Place: Thane, Date: 21-02-2024 Authorised Officer, IDBI Bank Ltd.

[RULE 8(1)]

POSSESSION NOTICE

(For Immovable Property)
Whereas
The undersigned being the authorised officer of IDBI Bank Limited under the Securitisation and 

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) 

and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of Security Interest 

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice calling upon the following borrowers to repay 

the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of the receipt of the said notice. 

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the 

public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described in below 

table, in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with 

rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The borrower's attention is invited to 

provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the 

secured assets.
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the 

property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of IDBI Bank Limited for 

an amount mentioned below and interest thereon. 

IDBI Bank Ltd.,  Dosti Pinnacle, GF, Plot No. E-7, Road No. 22, 
Wagle Industrial Estate, MIDC, Thane (W), Thane Pin:400604

Name of the 
Borrower/

Co-Boorower/
Guarantor 

Date of 
13(2)

Notice/
Publication

Amount 
claimed

in Demand
Notice (Rs.)

Address of Property

DHIRAJ 
DIGAMBAR 

DALVI / PALLAVI 
DHIRAJ DALVI

28.11.2023 20,05,450/- Flat No. 1303, 13th Floor B
wing, Jasmine Tower(Type G), 
Siddheshwar Garden, Opp 
Bayer India, Kolshet Rd, 
Dhokali, Thane Maharashtra-
400607.

Date of 
Symbolic 

Possession

16.02.2024

PUBLIC NOTICE   
Notice is hereby given to the public at large that my client SHLOK INFRASTRUCTURE 
is in the process of purchasing the Plot of Land bearing Survey No. 172(pt) CTS No. 
509, 509 1 to 14 Moje Kanjur Vinayak Sadan LBS Marg Bhandup (West) Mumbai 
400 078, total admeasuring area 506.09 Sq.m of ORIGINAL OWNER VINAYAK 
BABURAO KHANDAGALE DIED therefore their legal heirs 1. Vimal Vinayak 
Khandagale 2. Arun Vinayak Khandagale 3. Kishor Vinayak Khandagale died their 
legal Mr. Jitendra Kishor Khandagale and Mr. Deepak Kishor Khandagale 4. Kiran 
Vinayak Khandagale 5. Shubhangi Sanjeev Sabale 6. Jayshree Vijay Guhe died their 
legal heirs Ratnadeep Vijay Guhe, Sheetal Janardhan Jadhav, Megha Suraj Jangale 
and Mayuri Vijay Guhe being the Owners of the Said Property, [ hereinafter called as 
“THE SAID PROPERTY”] more particularly described in Schedule hereunder. 
Any/ All person/ s having any objection and/ or claim in, to or upon the said property 
and/ or any 昀at or any part thereof by way of legal proceedings, lease, inheritance, 
lien, gift, license, sale, exchange, mortgage, charge, etc. should make the same 
known to the undersigned in writing at the address mentioned below, specially stating 
therein the exact nature of such claim, if any, together with documentary evidence 
thereof, within 14 days from the date of f publishing of this Notice failing which, any 
such claim upon the said property or any part thereof shall be deemed to be waived 
and my clients shall enjoy utmost right and privilege on the said property and to re- 
develop the society’s building and its property without any reference to such claim 
and/ or objection and without any interference. 

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO ALL THAT 
All pieces or parcels of land or ground Plot of Land bearing Survey No. 172(pt) 

CTS No. 509, 509 1 to 14 Moje Kanjur Vinayak Sadan LBS Marg Bhandup (West) 
Mumbai 400 078, total admeasuring area 506.09 Sq.m. 

  Dated this 20 day of Feb,2024 
Add-106, Bldg No. 2, Vishnu Bhuvan 
SRA, Kokan Nagar, Bhandup (West)
      Mumbai - 400 078 

Sd/-
ADV. DHANANJAY SHRIPATRAO BHOSLE 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT 

 

Notice is hereby given that the certificate for the undermentioned equity 
shares of ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED, have been lost or 
misplaced and the undersigned have applied to the Company to issue of duplicate 
certificate for the said shares. 

NOTICE NOTICE

Folio 
no.

Name of the 
shareholders

Cert. 
No.

Dist. Nos No of 
Shares

0031577 Narain Sobhraj 
Kimatrai (Deed) 

Ramchand Sobhraj 
Kimatrai (Deed) 
Mohini Vishindas 
Kimatrai (Deed) Harish 
Kumar Vishindas

 33550 109016065 
TO  

109025814

9750

Any persons who has any claim in respect of the said shares should write to 
the Registrar, LINK INTIME PVT. LIMITED, C-101, 247 PARK, L B S MARG, 
VIKHROLI (WEST), MUMBAI - 400 083 with in ONE MONTH from this date, 
failing which Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate. 

HARISH KUMAR VISHINDAS 
DATE : 21.02.2024  
PLACE : MUMBAI 


